

Post-secondary Inclusive Education Advisory Council Public Meeting Notice

May 15, 2023

The Post-secondary Inclusive Education Advisory Council created by <u>Act 682</u> of the 2022 Legislative Session will be hosting meetings to discuss the creation and expansion of post-secondary and inclusive education programs across the state of Louisiana. The DD Council encourages all stakeholders to participate in these public meetings to share their thoughts and ideas on how the post-secondary education system can better serve students with intellectual and developmental disabilities. Information about the next meeting can be found below.

According to Act 682, the Advisory Council's duties include:

- Identifying existing post-secondary inclusive education programs capable of providing technical assistance to institutions looking to create or expand their own inclusive programs,
- Developing a method to provide grants for such technical support,
- Developing an annual application process for public post-secondary institutions to request funding needed to establish or expand inclusive programs,
- Reviewing applications and determining how much funding to distribute to each program and
- Determining a method(s) to distribute information about inclusive programs to students and families.

Wednesday, May 17th – 10:00 AM

Claiborne Building – 6th Floor – Board of Regents Conference Room 1201 North Third St. Baton Rouge, La 70802

When you arrive, you will need to check in at the desk in the lobby and present a photo ID. You will then be allowed entry to the sixth floor. The meeting will also be livestreamed at this link: https://www.laregents.edu/live/. If you would like more information about the Advisory Council or their upcoming meetings, contact the Board of Regents at 225-342-4253.

Contact Us

LaDDC News is the electronic newsletter for the LA Developmental Disabilities Council. If there are any questions about the information above, contact the Council by replying to this email, or calling the toll free number listed below:

phone: 1-800-450-8108 email: <u>info@laddc.org</u> website: <u>www.laddc.org</u> facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/LaDDCouncil</u> twitter: <u>www.twitter.com/LaDDCouncil</u>

Louisiana Developmental Disabilities Council

Sign up to receive LaDDC Newsletters <u>HERE</u>. View all recent LaDDC Newsletters <u>HERE</u>.